BID TAB

BANNER

Banner Associates, Inc. 803 South Dakota St Milbank, SD 57252 Tel 605.692.6342 Toll Free 855.323.6342

PROJECT: Box Culvert Project 20-108-200

Deuel County, SD BAI No. 23632.00

BID OPENING Time & Date: 10:00 am, Wednesday, April 13, 2022

BID Opening Location: Deuel County Auditor's Office

CERTIFIED BY:

Mark Junker, PE, Banner Associates, Inc.

DATE: April 13, 2022

				Engineer's Estimate		Basin Construction & Drain Tile		DeBoer Construction, Inc.		Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc.		605 Companies, Inc.	
						Hayti, SD 57241		Clear Lake, SD 57226		Parker, SD 57053		Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
110E0100	Clearing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1	CuYd	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,580	CuYd	\$15.00	\$23,700.00	\$18.00	\$28,440.00	\$15.00	\$23,700.00	\$15.00	\$23,700.00	\$12.00	\$18,960.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	250	CuYd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$46.75	\$11,687.50
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	150	CuYd	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	65	CuYd	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$63.00	\$4,095.00	\$60.75	\$3,948.75
421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	104	CuYd	\$160.00	\$16,640.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	\$49.00	\$5,096.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00
560E2144	2-11'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	62	Ft	\$1,700.00	\$105,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$111,600.00	\$1,930.00	\$119,660.00	\$1,845.00	\$114,390.00	\$2,000.00	\$124,000.00
560E2145	2-11'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	62	Ft	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$904.25	\$56,063.50	\$450.00	\$27,900.00
560E3144	2-11'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2	Each	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$26,637.00	\$53,274.00	\$28,350.00	\$56,700.00
560E3145	2-11'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,468.00	\$28,936.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	30.0	Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$26.79	\$803.70	\$17.50	\$525.00
632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$35.25	\$70.50
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.0	SqFt	\$6.00	\$654.00	\$17.00	\$1,853.00	\$9.60	\$1,046.40	\$4.30	\$468.70	\$1.25	\$136.25
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$2,654.00	\$2,654.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	75.1	Ton	\$80.00	\$6,008.00	\$66.00	\$4,956.60	\$60.00	\$4,506.00	\$45.00	\$3,379.50	\$89.00	\$6,683.90
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	160	SqYd	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.40	\$864.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$23.50	\$3,760.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	450	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.25	\$2,362.50	\$7.20	\$3,240.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.75	\$5,287.50
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	110	Ft	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.25	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.75	\$1,292.50
734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	122	SqYd	\$6.00	\$732.00	\$4.30	\$524.60	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.50	\$1,037.00	\$3.75	\$457.50
Total =				\$404,054.00		\$324,249.20		\$388,566.40		\$413,259.40		\$438,914.40	